Victim Assistance Providers Contact List

County Agency Name First Name Last Address City State Zip Work Phone Email
Name

Baker Baker Co. District Attorney’s Office Marilyn Gorrell 1995 Third Street, Ste 320 Baker City, OR 97814 541-523-8344 mgorrell@bakercounty.org
Benton Benton Co. District Attorney’s Office Lynne Whiteman 120 NW Fourth Street Corvallis, OR 97330 541-766-6698 lynne.c.whiteman@co.benton.or.us
Clackamas Clackamas Co. District Attorney’s Office Diane Wehage 708 Main Street Oregon City, OR 97045 503-655-8616 dianeweh@co.clackamas.or.us
Clatsop Clatsop Co. District Attorney’s Office Marilyn Reilly PO Box 149 Astoria, OR 97103 503-325-1599 mreilly@co.clatsop.or.us
Columbia Columbia Co. District Attorney’s Office Janice Faltersack 230 Strand, Room 328 St. Helens, OR 97051 503-366-3914 Janice.faltersack@co.columbia.or.us
Coos Coos Co. District Attorney’s Office Tammy Greer 250 North Baxter Coquille, OR 97423 541-396-7546 tgreer@co.coo0s.or.us
Crook Crook Co. District Attorney’s Office Julie Martinez 300 NE Third Street Prineville, OR 97754 541-447-4158 julie.martinez@co.crook.or.us
Curry Curry Co. District Attorney’s Office Christine Mather 94235 Moore Street, Suite 232 | Gold Beach, OR 97444 541-247-3298 matherc@co.curry.or.us
Deschutes Deschutes Co. District Attorney’s Office Ashley Beatty 1164 NW Bond Street Bend, OR 97701 541-317-3186 ashley.beatty@dcda.us
Douglas Douglas Co. District Attorney's Office Kelly Wright PO Box 1006 Roseburg, OR 97470 541-440-4390 kdwright@co.douglas.or.us
Gilliam Gilliam Co. District Attorney's Office April Aamodt PO Box 636 Condon, OR 97823 541-384-4704 april.aamodt@co.gilliam.or.us
Grant Grant Co. District Attorney’s Office Andrea Officer 201 S. Humboldt, Ste 100 Canyon City, OR 97820 541-575-4026 officera2 @grantcounty-or.gov
Harney Harney Co. District Attorney’s Office RaNae Palmer 450 North Buena Vista Burns, OR 97720 541-573-8399 ranae.palmer@co.harney.or.us
Hood River Hood River Co. District Attorney’s Office Gloria Needham 309 State Street Hood River, OR 97031 541-386-3103 gloria.needham@co.hood-river.or.us
Jackson Jackson Co. District Attorney’s Office Diana Hamilton 715 West 10th Street Medford, OR 97501 541-608-2928 HamiltDL@jacksoncounty.org
Jefferson Jefferson Co. District Attorney’s Office Twila Rosenberg | 75 SE "C" Street, Ste. B Madras, OR 97741 541-475-4463 twila.rosenberg@co.jefferson.or.us
Josephine Josephine Co. District Attorney’s Office Sally Potter 500 NW 6" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 541-474-5200x6 x3081 | spotter@co.josephine.or.us
Klamath Klamath Co. District Attorney’s Office Charlene Moulton 316 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 541-883-5147 x3157 cmoulton@co.klamath.or.us
Lake Lake Co. District Attorney’s Office Deanna Murphy 513 Center Street Lakeview, OR 97630 541-947-6009 dmurphy@co.lake.or.us
Lane Lane Co. District Attorney’s Office Lori Silano 125 East 8th Ave., Rm. 400 Eugene, OR 97401 541-682-3740 Lori.silano@co.lane.or.us
Lincoln Lincoln Co. District Attorney’s Office Anna Semple 225 West Olive Street Rm. 100 | Newport, OR 97365 541-265-0257 asemple@co.lincoln.or.us
Linn Linn Co. District Attorney’s Office Amy Guyer PO Box 100 Albany, OR 97321 541-967-3805 aguyer@co.linn.or.us
Malheur Malheur Co. District Attorney’s Office Cindy White 251 "B" Street W, Box 6 Vale, OR 97918 541-473-5127 Cindy.white@malheurco.org
Marion Marion Co. District Attorney’s Office Kim Larson PO Box 14500 Salem, OR 97309 503-588-5604 kalarson@co.marion.or.us
Morrow Morrow Co. District Attorney’s Office Deona Siex PO Box 664 Heppner, OR 97836 541-676-5626 dsiex@co.morrow.or.us
Multnomah | Multnomah Co. District Attorney’s Office Annie Wynne 1021 SW 4" Ave., Rm. 804 Portland, OR 97204 503-988-5451 annie.wynne@mcda.us
Polk Polk Co. District Attorney’s Office Barbara Filipponi 850 Main Street Dallas, OR 97338 503-623-9268 x1267 | filipponi.barbara@co.polk.or.us
Sherman Sherman Co. District Attorney’s Office Katie Paul PO Box 393 Moro, OR 97039 541-565-3534 kpaul@co.sherman.or.us
Tillamook Tillamook Co. District Attorney’s Office Barbara Billstine 201 Laurel Avenue Tillamook, OR 97141 503-842-1241 bbillsti@co.tillamook.or.us
Umatilla Umatilla Co. District Attorney’s Office Bonnie Lindsey 216 SE 4th Street Pendleton, OR 97801 541-278-6265 bonnie.lindsey@umatillacounty.net
Union Union Co. District Attorney’s Office Valerie Schlichting | 1104 K Avenue LaGrande, OR 97850 541-962-1603 x 4 vschlichting@union-county.org
Wallowa Wallowa Co. District Attorney’s Office Mona Williams 101 South River Street, Rm 201 | Enterprise, OR 97828 541-426-4543 x640 wcda@co.wallow.or.us
Wasco Wasco Co. District Attorney’s Office Judy Urness 511 Washington St.,Ste. 304 The Dalles, OR 97058 541-506-2685 judyu@co.wasco.or.us
Washington | Washington Co. District Attorney's Office Johanna Costa 150 North First Ave. Hillsboro, OR 97124 503-846-3495 johanna_costa@co.washington.or.us
Wheeler Wheeler Co. District Attorney’s Office Terry Ignowski PO Box 446 Fossil, OR 97830 541-763-2380 tlignowski@co.wheeler.or.us
Yambhill Yamhill Co. District Attorney’s Office Debra Bridges 535 East 5th Street McMinnville, OR 97128 503-434-7510 x4524 | Bridgesd@co.yamhill.or.us
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